## 18-C-00001: Wastewater Neighborhood C.I.P.P. Rehabilitation – Idaho Collection System Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., November 14, 2017

			Approx.	Miller Pipeline, LLC		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		Kenny Construction Company		SAK Construction, LLC		EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc		VACVISION Environmental, LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
100	Contingency	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$50.000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000,00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000,00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50.000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 4.235.00	, ,	\$ 1.000.00	,	\$ 5.000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10.000.00	\$10,000.00	,	\$2,500.00	,	\$25,000.00
	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	12,155		\$ 21.75	\$264,371.25	\$ 23.90	\$290,504.50	\$ 23.00		\$ 27.00	\$328,185.00	\$ 30.00	\$364,650.00	1 1	\$397,103.85	,	\$437,580.00
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	12.055		\$ 1.65	\$19,890.75	\$ 2.00	\$24,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$24,110.00	\$ 3.00	\$36,165.00	\$ 5.00	\$60,275.00		\$30,137.50	\$ 4.95	\$59,672.25 *
	Sewer, 8" Dia.	100	LF	\$ 17.75	\$1,775.00	\$ 31.70	\$3,170.00	\$ 32.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$5,000.00
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	70	LF	\$ 73.50	\$5,145.00	\$ 59.30	\$4,151.00	\$ 100.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 144.00	\$10,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$14,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$4,830.00
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	70	LF	\$ 1.65	\$115.50	\$ 2.00	\$140.00	\$ 10.00	\$700.00	\$ 2.60	\$182.00	\$ 6.00	\$420.00	\$ 7.00	\$490.00	\$ 10.00	\$700.00
0700	Disposal of Debris	50	CY	\$ 5.50	\$275.00	\$ 126.90	\$6,345.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$8,750.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	5	E.D.	\$ 150.00	\$750.00	\$ 105.80	\$529.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$15,000.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	316	EA	\$ 75.00	\$23,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$34,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$63,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$25,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$15,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$110,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$56,880.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	12,155	LF	\$ 0.10	\$1,215.50	\$ 0.10	\$1,215.50	\$ 0.50	\$6,077.50	\$ 1.00	\$12,155.00	\$ 1.00	\$12,155.00	\$ 1.00	\$12,155.00	\$ 3.00	\$36,465.00
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	70	LF	\$ 1.10	\$77.00	\$ 0.10	\$7.00	\$ 0.50	\$35.00	\$ 1.00	\$70.00	\$ 3.00	\$210.00	\$ 4.00	\$280.00	\$ 3.00	\$210.00
9060	Stainless Steel Manhole Cover Inlet	48	EA	\$ 154.00	\$7,392.00	\$ 223.00	\$10,704.00	\$ 250.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 200.00	\$9,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$14,400.00
				TOTAL	\$375,207.00	TOTAL	\$429,871.00	TOTAL	\$459,887.50	TOTAL	\$489,032.00	TOTAL	\$556,110.00	TOTAL	\$639,566.35	TOTAL	\$714,487.25 *
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																
	Anniment correction by Contract Administration																
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the																	
lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2:282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.							Bids Received By:		Jim Greiner								
									Jim Greiner, P.E								
									City of Tampa -		ministration Der	artment					
									306 E. Jackson								
									Tampa, FL 336	502							